PR 2000

Official Report
Hall County Primary Election
Presidential (May 9, 2000)

Republican Ticket

U.S. President

Vote for 1

George W. Bush 4644
John McCain 942
Alan Keyes 301
WRITE-IN 17
Total 5904
U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

George Grogan 213
Don Stenberg 2770
Scott Moore 1185
Elliott Rustad 191
David Hergert 1374
John DeCamp 171
WRITE-IN 6
Total 5910

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Tom Osborne 4404
John A. Gale 783
Kathy Wilmont 748
WRITE-IN 7
Total 5942

County Supervisor Dist. 2

Vote for 1

Jim Eriksen 707
WRITE-IN 4
Total 711

County Supervisor Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Pamela E. Lancaster 531
WRITE-IN 8
Total 539

County Supervisor Dist. 6
Vote for 1
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Robert M. Humiston, Jr.
WRITE-IN
Total

Hall County Public Defender

Vote for 1
Gerard A. Piccolo
WRITE-IN

Total

Nonpartisan Republican Ticket

U.S. Senator
Vote for 1
George Grogan
Don Stenberg
Scott Moore
Elliott Rustad
David Hergert
John DeCamp
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1
Tom Osborne
John A. Gale
Kathy Wilmont
WRITE-IN
Total

Republican Delegates to National Convention

Provided Upon Request

Democratic Ticket

U.S. President

Vote for 1

Al Gore

Bill Bradley

Lyndon H. LaRouche, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Senator
Vote for 1
Ben Nelson

PR 2000
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353

355

3780
52
3832

29
11

15

60

43
11

61

2305
782
100

38

3225

3182



Al Hamburg
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Roland E. Reynolds

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist 2
Vote for 1

Jerry Poels

WRITE-IN

Total

Nonpartisan Democratic Ticket

U.S. Senator
Vote for 1
Ben Nelson
Al Hamburg
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Roland E. Reynolds

WRITE-IN

Total

Libertarian Ticket

U.S. President
Vote for 1
Harry Browne
WRITE-IN
Total

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1
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220
14
3416

2406
62
2468

312

316

19

20

11
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Jerry Hickman 6
WRITE-IN
Total 6

Natural Law Party Ticket

U.S. President

Vote for 1
John Hagelin 1
WRITE-IN
Total 1

Nonpartisan Ticket

State Legislature Dist. 33

Vote for 1

Carroll Burling 299
Brian J. Tessman 54
Phil Odom 185
Janet K. Hibbs 92
WRITE-IN 1
Total 631

State Legislature Dist. 35

Vote for 1

Lonnie L. Logan 2200
Ray Aguilar 4183
Larry G. Gibreal 342
WRITE-IN 7
Total 6732

State Legislature Dist. 41

Vote for 1

Errol Wells 233
Richard N. McDonald 675
Don Smith 188
Richard G. Hanisch 192
WRITE-IN

Total 1288

Central Community College Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Tom Pirnie 7337
WRITE-IN 33
Total 7370

Central Community College AtlLg
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Vote for 1
Ken Wortman
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7
Vote for 1

Mark Stecker

Jerry J. Milner

Michael Reynolds

Sam Grimminger

Daniel E. Ohlman

WRITE-IN

Total

Airport Authority Board
Vote for 2

Ken Caldwell

Jim Roe

WRITE-IN

Grand Island City Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Doug Samuelson

Scott Walker

Michael Yost

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island City Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Ted George

Don Mehring

George Overfield

Margaret Hornady

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island City Council Wd 5
Vote for 1

Larry L. Bosak

Joyce L. Haase

John Zeleski

WRITE-IN

Total

City of Grand Island Sales and Use Tax Proposal
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7638
33
7671

1529
1808
901
3365
826

8429

5811
5477
255

624
460
310
11
1405

456
398
53
1281

2189

425
810
527

1768
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Shall the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Grand
Island, Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax in the amount of
one-half percent (1/2%) in addition to the one percent (1%)
currently in effect, upon the same transactions within the City
of Grand Island on which the State of Nebraska is authorized
to impose a tax and shall the City of Grand Island increase its
budgeted restricted funds for fiscal year 2000-2001 by
$4,153,617 over the current year's restricted funds with the
proceeds collected therefrom to be used specifically for
funding public safety, expanding parks and recreational
opportunities, and an economic development program?

For 3733
Against 4493
Total 8226

City of Grand Island Economic Development Program

Shall the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, establish an economic
development program as described here by appropriating
annually from local sources of revenue up to $1,000,000 or
such amount as is authorized by law for fifteen (15) years?

For 3802
Against 3940
Total 7742

Wood River Mayor

Vote for 1

John D. Webster 198
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr. 108
Ed Brown 33
WRITE-IN 1
Total 340

Wood River City Council Wd 1

Vote for 1
Lee Nielsen 23
Cary A. Voss 48
Marla Knecht 18
WRITE-IN
Total 89

Wood River City Council Wd 2

Vote for 1
Greg Cramer 62
Vincent Boudreau 36
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Linda Laz Majerus
WRITE-IN
Total

Wood River City Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Barb Morosic

Roger R. Dvorak

Don Haller

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest
Vote for 3

Bill Buettner

Robert D. Dubas

Albert D. Moeller
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory
Vote for 1

Char Kruse

Paul Mueller

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 501 - 1R
Vote for 3

Marty Gordon
Carl Mettenbrink
Greg Payne

Greg Niemoth
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist 3

Vote for 3

Kim J. Meyer
Timothy R. Victor
Kirby Smith

Keith Harvey
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River Rural High School
Vote for 3

Ralph Zavala

Dan Davis

Rodney Peters
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611

462
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835

107
158
137
160

119
89
71
91

335
406
396
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Sally Dubbs
Martha Mayhew
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist 8 - Wood River Elementary
Vote for 3

Susan Kleeb

Jeffrey A. Herber

Joyce Willoughby

Kevin Davis

WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 90 - Adams County
Vote for 3

Steve Jensen

Darrell Herman

Deb Hardin Quirk

WRITE-IN

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to eliminate an English language
requirement for private, denominational, and parochial
schools.

For

Against

Total
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347
312
302
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1731
6787
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