Official Report Hall County Primary Election Presidential (May 9, 2000)

Republican Ticket

U.S. President Vote for 1	
George W. Bush	4644
John McCain	942
Alan Keyes	301
WRITE-IN	17
Total	5904
U.S. Senator	
Vote for 1	
George Grogan	213
Don Stenberg	2770
Scott Moore	1185
Elliott Rustad	191
David Hergert	1374
John DeCamp	171
WRITE-IN	6
Total	5910
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Tom Osborne	4404
John A. Gale	783
Kathy Wilmont	748
WRITE-IN	7
Total	5942
County Supervisor Dist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Jim Eriksen	707
WRITE-IN	4
Total	711
County Supervisor Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Pamela E. Lancaster	531
WRITE-IN	8
Total	539
County Supervisor Dist 6	

County Supervisor Dist. 6

Vote for 1

Robert M. Humiston, Jr.	353
WRITE-IN	2
Total	355
Hall County Public Defender	
Vote for 1	
Gerard A. Piccolo	3780
WRITE-IN	52
Total	3832
Nonpartisan Republican Ticket	

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1	
George Grogan	2
Don Stenberg	29
Scott Moore	11
Elliott Rustad	2
David Hergert	15
John DeCamp	1
WRITE-IN	
Total	60

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

43
11
7
61

Republican Delegates to National Convention

Provided Upon Request

Democratic Ticket

U.S. President

Vote for 1	
Al Gore	2305
Bill Bradley	782
Lyndon H. LaRouche, Jr.	100
WRITE-IN	38
Total	3225

U.S. Senator

0.5. Jenator	
Vote for 1	
Ben Nelson	3182

Al Hamburg WRITE-IN Total	220 14 3416
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3 Vote for 1	
Roland E. Reynolds	2406
WRITE-IN	62
Total	2468
County Supervisor Dist 2	
Vote for 1	
Jerry Poels	312
WRITE-IN	4
Total	316
Nonpartisan Democratic Ticket	
U.S. Senator	
Vote for 1	
Ben Nelson	19
Al Hamburg	1
WRITE-IN	
Total	20
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Roland E. Reynolds	11
WRITE-IN	1
Total	12
Libertarian Ticket	
U.S. President	
Vote for 1	
Harry Browne	6
WRITE-IN	
Total	6
U.S. Senator	
Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	1
Total	1

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Natural Law Party Ticket	
Total	6
WRITE-IN	
Jerry Hickman	6

U.S. President

0.5. Tresident	
Vote for 1	
John Hagelin	1
WRITE-IN	
Total	1

Nonpartisan Ticket

State Legislature Dist. 33

Vote for 1	
Carroll Burling	299
Brian J. Tessman	54
Phil Odom	185
Janet K. Hibbs	92
WRITE-IN	1
Total	631

State Legislature Dist. 35

•	
Vote for 1	
Lonnie L. Logan	2200
Ray Aguilar	4183
Larry G. Gibreal	342
WRITE-IN	7
Total	6732

State Legislature Dist. 41

Vote for 1	
Errol Wells	233
Richard N. McDonald	675
Don Smith	188
Richard G. Hanisch	192
WRITE-IN	
Total	1288

Central Community College Dist. 4

Vote for 1	
Tom Pirnie	7337
WRITE-IN	33
Total	7370

Central Community College AtLg

Vote for 1	
Ken Wortman	7638
WRITE-IN	33
Total	7671
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Mark Stecker	1529
Jerry J. Milner	1808
	001

Michael Reynolds	901
Sam Grimminger	3365
Daniel E. Ohlman	826
WRITE-IN	
Total	8429

Airport Authority Board

Vote for 2	
Ken Caldwell	5811
Jim Roe	5477
WRITE-IN	255

Grand Island City Council Wd 1

Vote for 1	
Doug Samuelson	624
Scott Walker	460
Michael Yost	310
WRITE-IN	11
Total	1405

Grand Island City Council Wd 2

Vote for 1	
Ted George	456
Don Mehring	398
George Overfield	53
Margaret Hornady	1281
WRITE-IN	1
Total	2189

Grand Island City Council Wd 5

Vote for 1	
Larry L. Bosak	425
Joyce L. Haase	810
John Zeleski	527
WRITE-IN	6
Total	1768

City of Grand Island Sales and Use Tax Proposal

Shall the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax in the amount of one-half percent (1/2%) in addition to the one percent (1%) currently in effect, upon the same transactions within the City of Grand Island on which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax and shall the City of Grand Island increase its budgeted restricted funds for fiscal year 2000-2001 by \$4,153,617 over the current year's restricted funds with the proceeds collected therefrom to be used specifically for funding public safety, expanding parks and recreational opportunities, and an economic development program?	
For	3733
Against	4493
Total	8226

City of Grand Island Economic Development Program

Shall the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, establish an economic development program as described here by appropriating annually from local sources of revenue up to \$1,000,000 or such amount as is authorized by law for fifteen (15) years?	
For	3802
Against	3940
Total	7742
Wood River Mayor Vote for 1	
John D. Webster	198
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.	108
Ed Brown	33
WRITE-IN	1
Total	340
Wood River City Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Lee Nielsen	23
Cary A. Voss	48
Marla Knecht	18
WRITE-IN	00
Total	89
Wood River City Council Wd 2 Vote for 1	
Greg Cramer	62
Vincent Boudreau	36

Linda Laz Majerus	15
WRITE-IN	1
Total	114

Wood River City Council Wd 3

Vote for 1	
Barb Morosic	55
Roger R. Dvorak	27
Don Haller	47
WRITE-IN	
Total	129

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest

Vote for 3	
Bill Buettner	558
Robert D. Dubas	565
Albert D. Moeller	611
WRITE-IN	4

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory

Vote for 1	
Char Kruse	462
Paul Mueller	370
WRITE-IN	3
Total	835

BOE Dist. 501 - 1R

Vote for 3	
Marty Gordon	107
Carl Mettenbrink	158
Greg Payne	137
Greg Niemoth	160
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist 3

Vote for 3	
Kim J. Meyer	119
Timothy R. Victor	89
Kirby Smith	71
Keith Harvey	91
WRITE-IN	4

BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River Rural High School

Vote for 3	
Ralph Zavala	335
Dan Davis	406
Rodney Peters	396

Sally Dubbs	234
Martha Mayhew	339
WRITE-IN	3

BOE Dist 8 - Wood River Elementary

Vote for 3	
Susan Kleeb	347
Jeffrey A. Herber	312
Joyce Willoughby	302
Kevin Davis	361
WRITE-IN	1

BOE Dist. 90 - Adams County

Vote for 3	
Steve Jensen	5
Darrell Herman	7
Deb Hardin Quirk	5
WRITE-IN	

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to eliminate an English language	
requirement for private, denominational, and parochial	
schools.	
For	1731
Against	6787
Total	8518